

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2010
CRLMP.NO(s). 2196

(From the judgement and order dated 27/04/2009 in MCRC No.
2357/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

RAM NIWAS NIGAM & ORS. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
STATE OF M.P. Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and
office report)

Date: 11/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Deeksha Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the oral prayer of learned counsel for the
petitioners, Ms.Nitu Nigam r/o Bal Sanjivini Ashram,
Rajukhedi, Makruniya, Sagar M.P., is impleaded as a
party respondent No.2. Amended memo of parties shall
be filed during the course of the day.

Issue notice on the application seeking
condonation of delay and on the special leave petition
subject to the petitioner's depositing in this Court an
amount of Rs.15,000/- towards the travel expenses of
respondent No.2, within a week. Notice shall issue
only on deposit of the said amount and it shall be
mentioned in the notice that on her putting appearance
in the Court the said amount shall be paid to her.

In the meanwhile, further proceedings in Case
No.29/2009 pending in the Court of Magistrate Ist Class
Sagar, District Court, shall remain stayed.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master