

D
ITEM NO.91

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2814/2010

RAM NIWAS NIGAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing
O.T.,c/delay in refiling SLP,exemption from filing c/c of the
impugned order and office report)

Date: 14/05/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the Petitioner has not deposited the
amount directed to be deposited by the Hon'ble Court.
Application has been filed for extension of time. The
matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court alongwith
application.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

PS