

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).2814/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 27/04/2009 in MCRC No.  
2357/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

RAM NIWAS NIGAM & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing  
O.T., extension of time, c/delay in refileing SLP,  
impleadment,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and  
office report)

Date: 13/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Diksha Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.  
Mr. Prakash Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Since the amount in terms of order dated 11th  
February, 2010 has been deposited, let notice issue to  
both the respondents as per order dated 11th February,  
2010.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Kusum Gulati ]  
Court Master