

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2814/2010

RAM NIWAS NIGAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with Office Report)

Date: 17/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kumar Prashant, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Amritansu, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time, as last chance, is granted to counsel for the petitioner to file spare copies of the Special Leave Petition and to furnish the particulars of Trial Court/Civil Court to serve fresh notice to Respondent No.2, failing which, the Special Leave Petition is liable to be dismissed for non-prosecution.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| |(S.S.R.Krishna)
| |Court Master